en l i gh ten
FTTx SOLUTIONS
TEN-FAB3 - Aerial Distribution Enclosure
Installation Guide
Rev. 1.10/01.2025
2 FTTx - Passives - Pole Mount Distribution Point Series
Contents
Getting Started.......................................................................................................................................1

•	 2 rows of 8 adapter positions
Product Specification - General
Ordering Information
Dimension (HxWxD) 219 x 150 x 82 mm IP rating IP66
Material Thermoplastic - UV
Resistant
Customer
Connections 32LC/16SC adapters
Splitters (1:2/4/8) – 4 pcs
(1:16) – 2 pcs Colour Black RAL 9005
Cable Entry Ports 2 main entry ports and a loop through oval port, all at 10mm
Cable/Fibre
management
Base tray supports cable management for loop through cables
Integrated fibre management on splice tray
Drop cable support and fixing
Splicing Positions for 18 customer splices per tray
Spare fibre coiling space
Splice Trays 2 splice trays hinged on base tray
Mounting/Fixing External fittings to fit to mounting bracket or on building wall
TEN-FAB3-0 FTTH aerial box 3 with 2 fibre trays empty
TEN-FAB3-32LCA0 FTTH aerial box 3 with 16 LC/APC duplex adapter and 2 fibre trays
TEN-FAB3-32LCAP FTTH aerial box 3 with 16 LC/APC duplex adapter 32 LC/APC pigtails
and 2 fibre trays
TEN-FAB3-16SCA0 FTTH aerial box 3 with 16 SC/APC adapter and 2 fibre trays
TEN-FAB3-16SCAP FTTH aerial box 3 with 16 SC/APC adapter 16 SC/APC pigtails and 2
fibre trays
3 FTTx - Passives - Pole Mount Distribution Point Series
en l i gh ten  FTTx Solutions TEN-FAB3 Installation Guide Rev. 1.10/01.2025
Fibre Routing Techniques for Splitters